December 2007 Rev 1 1/16
16
PD84002
RF power transistor
The LdmoST plastic family
Features
■ Excellent thermal stability
■ Common source configuration

2 -
1 +
FR4
H=20 mil
MSub
TL5TL4
B2
L1
C10
C3
B1
Table 8. Components part list
Component ID Description Value Case size Manufacturer Part Code
B1 Ferrite Bead Panasonic EXCELDRC35C
B2 Ferrite Bead Panasonic EXCELDRC35C
C1, C2 Capacitor 120 pF 0603 Murata GRM39-C0G121J50D500
C3 Capacitor 1 uF 0603 Murata GRM39-X5R105K16D52K
C4, C5 Capacitor 39 pF 0603 Murata GRM39-C0G390J50D500
C6, C10 Capacitor 3.3 pF 0603 Murata GRM39-C0G3R3C50Z500
C7 Capacitor 8.2 pF 0603 Murata GRM39-C0G8R2D50Z500
C8 Capacitor 22 pF 0603 Murata GRM39-C0G220J50D500
C9 Capacitor 12 pF 0603 Murata GRM39-C0G120J50D500
C11 Capacitor 2.7 pF 0603 Murata GRM39-C0G2R7C50Z500
L1 Inductor 12.55 nH Coilcraft 1606-10
R1 Resistor 150 Ω 0603 Tyco electronics
R2 Potentiometer 10 KΩ Bourns electronics 3214W-1-103E
R3 Resistor 1 K 0603 Tyco electronics 01623440-1